#### 07/27/2018 505024758

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5071507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIN HUANG	07/24/2018
FUJIAN DAI	07/24/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG SUNNY OPTICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 66-68 SHUNYU ROAD, YUYAO, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
City:	NINGBO CITY	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CHINA	
Postal Code:	315400	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16073694

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111 Email: cpg@ipfirm.com

**Correspondent Name:** HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C5158-024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT		
SIGNATURE: /Joshua L. Pritchett/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EfiledAssgn#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046643 FRAME: 0987

505024758

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

- 1) Lin HUANG
- 2) Fujian DAI

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Zhejiang Sunny Optical Co., Ltd., having a place of business at No. 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province 315400, China its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

	cessors and assigns (herematter designated "ASS ined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	GNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amer
CAN	MERA LENS ASSEMBLY	
(a)	for which an application for United States Let United States Patent Application No.	ers Patent was filed on $\frac{2018\text{-}07\text{-}27}{6/073,694}$ , or
(p)	for which an application for United States Let	ers Patent was executed on
all Ur contin Prope agree applic	nited States Letters Patent which may be granted nuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all bea city to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as AS is that the attorneys of record in said application sl AND the undersigned hereby agrees to tra- cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissa	nsfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in maked or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the
		atives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, for related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the
		atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an
316 81	evention hereby transferred.	
SIGN	IED on the date indicated aside my signature:	
35	Bow S	No. 18 . 7 244
	ne: Lin HUANG	Date:
	4.1	
. 2)		2010

PATENT REEL: 046643 FRAME: 0988